

**Government of West Bengal
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health
South 24 Parganas**

Memo no.-CMOH (SPG)/Diet/2645

Date: 23/06/2015

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to this office corrigendum vide memo no. CMOH (SPG)/Diet/2602 dated 19/06/2015, the referred memo & NIT should read as CMOH(SPG)/DIET/2383 dated 08/06/2015 & No. CMOH (SPG)/DHFWS/NIT e - 3/2015/Diet SI No. 1 to SL 4, instead of CMOH(SPG)/Diet/2181 dated 27/05/2015 & NIT No. CMOH (SPG)/DHFWS/NIT e- 02/2015/DIET respectively.

Moreover, it is also to be noted that the audited balance sheet & accounts for the F.Y. 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 should be submitted in non-statutory cover as per SI No. 4(i) in clause 12.3 of Section VII (GIB)

The other parts of the NIT will remain unchanged.


**Chief Medical Officer of Health
South 24 Parganas**